

Sonopant Dandekar Shikshan Mandali's SONOPANT DANDEKAR ARTS, V. S. APTE COMMERCE AND M. H. MEHTA SCIENCE COLLEGE

Karekuran Road Palghar, Dist Palghar, Pin - 401 404.

(C) Code: (02525) 252163, 252317 | website: www.sdsmcollege.com (NAAC Accredited 'B' Grade)

Dr. Kiran J. Save Principal

Ref. No. :

Date

Date- 07-02-2022

Proposal of Industrial visit

To, The Principal, SDSM College,

Palghar

Sub-Permission to organize Industrial visit to Nishant Aroma for PG students

Respected Sir,

Department of Botany is planning to arrange one day industrial visit to Nishant Aroma on 20-02-2022 for PG students.

ottorpron

Kindly give the permission

Thanking you

Prof. B. N. Jaiswal

(Head Dept. of Botany)

Notice

Department of Botany

All the Student of PG, Botany are hereby informed that department of botany is arranging an Industrial visit to Nishant Aroma Palghar MIDC, as a part of Syllabus, this Industrial Visit is mandatory to all the students, for more details kindly contact Department of Botany.

Prof. B. N. Jaiswal
(Head Dept. of Botany)

Sonopant Dandekar Shikshan Mandali's

SONOPANT DANDEKAR ARTS, V. S. APTE COMMERCE AND M. H. MEHTA SCIENCE COLLEGE, PALGHAR Palghar, Dist – Palghar, pin 401404. E-mail: sdsmcollege@yahoo.com

DEPARTMENT OF BOTANY

ATTENDANCE, RECORD

Name of the Event: Indu Date: 20 12/2009

1	Time: 11.00 apm	The state of the s	ide. TVI 2010	ant Aromo
Sr. No.	Name of the Students	Class	Roll. No.	Signature
1	Siddiqui Sana Parveen and Kaubon	S.Y. BSc.		S. San
2	Siddiqui Shama Paween Md. Karsan			8 Spain
3	Bhasiati Suresh Rousad yadav			Bypolar
4		34. BSc.		Ritty
5	Pradip Krushna Kuvare	S.7.88C		fae
6	Hirdavi Purushottem Patil	5.4. BSC		Oct
7	Bhavna Karrate	S. Y. BSC		Broade
8	Vikas vishwakorma	S.Y.BSC.		Pikash.
9	Omkari Potdan.	TYBSC.		Omkane
10	Shurbhi Rane	7. Y. Bsc.		Plane.
11	Samrudothi shenera	TY BSC		Genore
12	Tejas chardhairi	Msc.II		
13	Ameer Shouth	MSC IT.		- Ameer
14	Parvati Singh	T.Y.BSC.		P. Singh
15	Mohini Santakke	T.Y.BSC.		M. Somtots
16	Rokit Gakala.	T.T. BSC		- pohrt
17	Sandesh kom .	T.Y.BSC.		Kesande
18	pooja prayapati	5. Y. BSC		Projupati
19	Wisho kushwaha	STASC		V/ Junter
20	Aniket Nathuram Guhe	S.Y. BS.C.	A	Orche

Event Report

Place of visit: Industrial visit to Nishant Aroma Industry, Palghar MIDC

Date of visit: 20 February 2022 **No. of students participated:** 19

About the visit:

Industrial visit to Nishant Aroma Industry, Palghar was conducted for T.Y.BSc and MSc botany students. Students were assembled in botany lab at 2:00 pm after guest lecture. All the students along with faculty members visited Nishant aroma industry, located in Palghar. At the industry students were allowed to explore insights of factory where students observed and studied extraction of essential oils and other components from plant material and its processing. Also the interactive session with the in charge person were arranged by industry to give more information about plant are products.

Objectives of the visit:

- To observe and understand the real world industrial processes, equipment and operational related to their field of study.
- To build the bridge gap between theoretical knowledge and its practical application.
- To provide students with opportunities to interact with industry professionals, experts and practitioners.
- To stimulate student's creativity by innovating technologies, processes and practices within the industry.

Learning Outcomes:

- Students were interacted and learned from experts in industry. They have influenced by professionals and experience their share of wisdom and learnings.
- The visit opened new venues for learning by seeing as students have always been learning through imagination.
- Students have tried to learned management concept like quality analysis, benchmarking, just-in-time production etc.
- Students have the opportunity to see new things and learn about them in a more unstructured way.

Asst. Prof. Harshal Chaudhri

Thoughte

ACTION PHOTOGRAPHS



UNDERTAKING FROM THE STUDENT

V.	
	UNDERTAKING
	1. Susabhi Rane
	Date of birth 31/10 2000, Roll No. 15604, Class
	of Sonopant Dandekar Arts, V. S. Apte Commerce & M. H. Mehta Science Colleges
	Palghar residing at (Complete address)
	Al Po : Nandyou :
	Phone No 7 = 97 9/82 9 hereby declares as under:
•	i) I am participating in the Study Tour organized by the Department of Botany of Sonopant Dandekar Arts V. S. Apte Commerce & M. H. Mehta Science
	college, Palghar, from
	ii) I undertake to abide by rules and regulation framed by the college and to maintain
	the discipline during the period of Study Tour.
	iii) I do also abide by instructions given by the staff members of the college accompanying the study tour.
	iv) I am given to understand that if I do not observe the rules, regulations and instructions given by the staff members, my behavior will amount to indiscipline and therefore liable for taking disciplinary action against me.
•	v) I am also aware that, I am participating in the study tour at my own risk and in the event of causing any loss or damage to my property or life for any reasons beyond the control of tour organizers, the college or the organizers will not be held responsible for any loss or damage mentioned above.
6	
	Place: - Palphar- Date: - 16.03.22
	001111
	Mulder
	Signature of the Parent/Guardian Signature of the Student

UNDERTAKING

Date of birth 13 - 0	8 - 200 L Roll	No. 1500	3_, Class	W. Se-
of Sonopant Dandekar	Arts, V. S. Apte C	Commerce & M. H	Mchta Scio	nce College,
Palghar residing at (Co				

- i) I am participating in the Study Tour organized by the Department of Botany of Sonopant Dandekar Arts V. S. Apte Commerce & M. H. Mehta Science college, Palghar. from
- ii) I undertake to abide by rules and regulation framed by the college and to maintain the discipline during the period of Study Tour.
- iii) I do also abide by instructions given by the staff members of the college accompanying the study tour.
- iv) I am given to understand that if I do not observe the rules, regulations and instructions given by the staff members, my behavior will amount to indiscipline and therefore liable for taking disciplinary action against me.
- v) I am also aware that, I am participating in the study tour at my own risk and in the event of causing any loss or damage to my property or life for any reasons beyond the control of tour organizers, the college or the organizers will not be held responsible for any loss or damage mentioned above.

Place: Palghar Dute: 16.09.2022

Signature of the Parent/Guardian

Signature 62 the student

UNDERTAKING

a sonopani izanue	kar Arts, V. S. Apte Comn	nerce & M. H. Mehta Science College,
Palghar residing at	(Complete address)	Boisar, Dist : Pol
Phone No. 7972	3-163-15 hereby declar	res as under:-
of Sonop college, Palghar, f	rom	zed by the Department of Botany pte Commerce & M. H. Mehta Science
the discipline dun	ng the period of Study 10th	
accompanying the	study tour.	ne staff members of the college
instructions given therefore liable fo	taking disciplinary action	
event of causing a control of tour ors		the study tour at my own risk and in the roperty or life for any reasons beyond the organizers will not be held responsible for
any loss or damag		
Place:- Palghar Date:- [6-05-7	<i>^</i> -	
Place:- Palahar	~	. Spur